HB1154/150215/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1154

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Resources –" insert "<u>Authorization to Catch</u>"; in line 3, strike "receives a citation for" and substitute "<u>commits</u>"; and in line 9, strike "offenses" and substitute "<u>violations</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike "OFFENSES" and substitute "EGREGIOUS OR REPEAT VIOLATIONS"; in line 26, after "PERSON" insert "KNOWINGLY"; and in line 16, strike "EXCEEDING" and substitute "VIOLATING".